The sensitivity analysis is determined according to the exposure of loans and financing to
monetary fluctuations in the US dollar. The Company presents three scenarios including a 5%,
10% and 15% increase in the risk variable taken into consideration. We present below the
possible impacts of the amount increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss for the year
according to the related amounts. These scenarios may generate impact on the Company's future
results and/or cash flows, as described below:

• Scenario I: 5% fluctuation in the main risk factor of the financial instrument in relation to
the level verified in the probable scenario;

• Scenario II: 10% fluctuation in the main risk factor of the financial instrument in relation to
the level verified in the probable scenario; and

• Scenario III: 15% fluctuation in the main risk factor of the financial instrument in relation to
the level verified in the probable scenario.

   Company
Scenarios   Increase (R$)  Reduction (R$)
  USD  R$  Scenario 1  Scenario 2  Scenario 3  Scenario 1  Scenario 2  Scenario 3
Financial instruments
Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  49  289  14  29  43  (14)  (29)  (43)
Trade and other
receivables  6.377  37.295  1.865  3.730  5.596  (1.865)  (3.730)  (5.596)
Liabilities
Loans and financing  (11.647)  (68.123)  (3.406)  (6.811)  (10.217)  3.406  6.811  10.217
Impact on profit or loss
and equity   (1.527)  (3.052)  (4.578)  1.527  3.052  4.578

Jalles Machado S.A.
Financial statements

Individual Company and Consolidated as of
31 March 2025

72

   Consolidated
Scenarios   Increase (R$)  Reduction (R$)
  USD  R$  Scenario 1  Scenario 2  Scenario 3  Scenario 1  Scenario 2  Scenario 3
Financial instruments
Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  50  294  15  29  44  (15)  (29)  (44)
Trade and other
receivables  7.235  42.314  2.116  4.232  6.348  (2.116)  (4.232)  (6.348)
Liabilities
Loans and financing  (11.647)  (68.123)  (3.406)  (6.811)  (10.217)  3.406  6.811  10.217
Impact on profit or loss
and equity   (1.275)  (2.550)  (3.825)  1.275  2.550  3.825

(vi) Commodity price risk

Following the risk management policy approved by the Board of Directors, the Company makes
use of commodity derivatives in  order to minimize the volatility of its results caused by natural
fluctuations in commodity prices. Therefore, the Company works with the pricing of products
and performs the accounting recognition of assets and liabilities, rights and obligations at fair
value, valued according to the quotations of commodity prices  on the National and International
Exchanges (BM&F, ICE/NYBOT) and indices disclosed by CEPEA/ESALQ.